## Sixty-third Legislative Assembly of North Dakota In Regular Session Commencing Tuesday, January 8, 2013

## SENATE BILL NO. 2048 (Legislative Management) (Water-Related Topics Overview Committee)

AN ACT to amend and reenact subsection 3 of section 57-51.1-07.1 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the resources trust fund.

## BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NORTH DAKOTA:

**SECTION 1. AMENDMENT.** Subsection 3 of section 57-51.1-07.1 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

3. The state water commission shall adopt rules for governing the review and recommendation of proposed water projects for which financial assistance by legislative appropriation from the resources trust fund is being sought under this section. <u>The rules must consider project</u> revenues, local cost sharing, and ability to pay. The rules may provide for repayment of a portion of funds allocated from the resources trust fund.

S. B. NO. 2048 - PAGE 2

President of the Senate

Speaker of the House

Secretary of the Senate

Chief Clerk of the House

This certifies that the within bill originated in the Senate of the Sixty-third Legislative Assembly of North Dakota and is known on the records of that body as Senate Bill No. 2048.

Senate Vote:	Yeas 47	Nays 0	Absent 0		
House Vote:	Yeas 90	Nays 0	Absent 4		
				Secretary of the Senate	
Received by the	e Governor at	M. on			<u>,</u> 2013.
Approved at	M. on				<u>,</u> 2013.

Governor

Filed in this office this	_day of	 , 2013,

at \_\_\_\_\_ o'clock \_\_\_\_\_M.

Secretary of State